FIGURE 28 Sensitivity analyses of incremental cost difference and incremental ICECAP difference between
randomised groups for complete cases over 24 months’ follow-up (n= 114). (a) Scatterplot for lower sodium
bicarbonate costs; (b) cost-effectiveness acceptability curve for lower sodium bicarbonate costs; (c) scatterplot
for lower inpatient stay costs; (d) cost-effectiveness acceptability curve for lower inpatient stay costs; and
(e) scatterplot for ICECAP values. (continued )

APPENDIX 6

NIHR Journals Library www.journalslibrary.nihr.ac.uk

82

Incremental ICECAP gained

In
cr

em
en

ta
l c

o
st

s
(£

)

–0.25
–500

–0.20 –0.15 –0.10 –0.05 0.00 0.05 0.10

(e)

0.3%

99.0% 0.7%

0%

0

500

1000

1500

2000

FIGURE 28 Sensitivity analyses of incremental cost difference and incremental ICECAP difference between
randomised groups for complete cases over 24 months’ follow-up (n= 114). (a) Scatterplot for lower sodium
bicarbonate costs; (b) cost-effectiveness acceptability curve for lower sodium bicarbonate costs; (c) scatterplot
for lower inpatient stay costs; (d) cost-effectiveness acceptability curve for lower inpatient stay costs; and
(e) scatterplot for ICECAP values.

2000

(a)

1500

1000

500

0

−500
0.3%

98.7% 1.0%

0%

−1.00 −0.75 −0.50 −0.25

Incremental life satisfaction gained

In
cr

em
en

ta
l c

o
st

s
(£

)

0.00 0.25 0.50

FIGURE 29 Sensitivity analyses of incremental cost difference and incremental life satisfaction difference between
randomised groups. (a) Scatterplot for complete cases over 12 months’ follow-up (n= 176); (b) scatterplot for
complete cases over 24 months’ follow-up (n= 114); and (c) scatterplot for complete cases over 24 months’
follow-up and all particpants starting renal replacement therapy during the trial (n= 159). (continued )

DOI: 10.3310/hta24270 HEALTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT 2020 VOL. 24 NO. 27

© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2020. This work was produced by Witham et al. under the terms of a commissioning contract issued by the Secretary of State for